504307513 04/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4354194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
10X TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	11/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	10X GENOMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	7068 KOLL CENTER PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 401	
City:	PLEASANTON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94566	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15392557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-461-5211
Email: cricks@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE RICKS
Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43487-703.302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE RICKS
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Ricks/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=43487_703_302_name_change_from_parent#page1.tif source=43487_703_302_name_change_from_parent#page2.tif source=43487_703_302_name_change_from_parent#page3.tif

PATENT 504307513 REEL: 041858 FRAME: 0529

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:08 PM 11/06/2014 FILED 01:58 PM 11/06/2014 SRV 141379924 - 5178670 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF 10X TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

10X Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is 10X Technologies, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 2, 2012 under the name Avante Biosystems, Inc.

SECOND: A Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 30, 2012.

THIRD: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 26, 2012.

FOURTH: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 28, 2012.

FIFTH: A Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 30, 2013.

SIXTH: A Certificate of Amendment of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 15, 2014.

SEVENTH: That the Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, declaring said amendment to be advisable, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Company to solicit the written consent of the stockholders of the Company upon the consideration thereof.

EIGHTH: That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Company's Board of Directors, the written consent of the stockholders of the Company was duly called for in accordance with Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the holders of the requisite number of shares as required by statute consented to the adoption of said amendment.

NINTH: That Article I of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is 10X Genomics, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

PATENT REEL: 041858 FRAME: 0530 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 10X Technologies, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Serge Saxonov, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on November 6, 2014.

/s/ Serge Saxonov Serge Saxonov

Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF DELAWARE CORPORATE NAME RESERVATION APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER PURSUANT TO TITLE 8, SECTION 102 OF THE DELAWARE CODE

TO: THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

RECORDED: 04/05/2017

PLEASE TRANSFER THE FOLLOWING CORPORATE NAME:
10X GENOMICS INC.
(list name to be transfered here)
THE NAME OF THE ORIGINAL APPLICANT OF THE NAME RESERVATION IS:
INCORPORATING SERVICES, LTD.
FOR THE EXCLUSIVE PERIOD OF 120 DAYS PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF TITLE 8, SECTION 102 OF THE DELAWARE CODE, THE UNDERSIGNED BEING THE PERSON INTENDING TO FORM A CORPORATION AND ADOPT THE ABOVE TRANSFERED NAME, HEREBY EXECUTES THIS APPLICATION THIS 18th DAY OF November , 2014 A.D. NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT TO WHOM THE NAME IS BEING
IRANSFERED IO: (if transferring the reservation for a company or firm, please list the firm or company name and have an attention person added to the bottom after the address)
THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY 1209 ORANGE ST Wilmington, DE 19801
BY: We Constitute of Applicant

PATENT REEL: 041858 FRAME: 0532

Name: John Cereghin Assit Sectetary
Print or Type Name